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Bala Akundi 
Senior Transportation Engineer 
Baltimore Metropolitan Council 
bakundi@baltometro.org
(410) 732-0500 
 
Bruce Allen 
Planning Supervisor, Planning 
Delaware Department of Transportation 
bruce.allen@state.de.us
  
John Allen 
Battelle 
allenj@battelle.org
202-479-0930 
 
Steve Bassford 
S. L. Bassford & Associates 
bassord@comcast.net
410-341-0645 
 
The Honorable Helen Delich Bentley 
Helen Bentley & Associates 
helen.bentley@helenbentley.com
410-561-2070 
 
Paige Bethke 
Director Of Economic Development 
Talbot County Office Of Economic 
Development 
Pbethke@Talbotcountymd.Gov
(410) 770-8058 
 
Dan Blevins 
Senior Planner 
Wilmapco 
Dblevins@Wilmapco.Org
(302) 737-6205 
 
Dave Bordner 
President 
Maryland Midland Railroad 
dbordner@gwrr.com 
410-775-7718 
 
Robin Bowie 
Manager, Division of Environmental 
Planning 
Maryland Aviation Administration 
rbowie@bwiairport.com
(410) 859-7103 
 
Jim Budd 
President CSCMP  
jimb@jsconnor.com
(410) 787-3950 
 
 
 

Sarah Bunch 
Economic Development/Transportation 
Planner 
BEACON 
sabunch@salisbury.edu
410-546-6001 
 
Mindie Burgoyne 
Business Development Representative 
Maryland Dept. of Business & Economic 
Development 
mburgoyne@choosemaryland.org
4107180094 
 
Ron Burns, P.E. 
Traffic Engineer 
Frederick County Government 
RBurns@fredco-md.net 
301-600-6742 
 
Eric Callaway 
President 
Maryland Delaware Railroad 
ehcallaway@hotmail.com 
410-754-5735 ext 104 
 
Mary Calloway 
Associate Director 
City of Cambridge Economic Development 
mary@choosecambridge.com 
410-221-6074 
 
Tim L. Campbell 
Executive Director 
Maryland Aviation Administration 
tcampbell@bwiairport.com
410-859-7060 
 
Louis Campion  
Vice President  
Maryland Motor Truck Association, Inc. 
lcampion@mmtanet.com
410-644-4600 
 
Sharon Clark 
Vice President of Transportation 
Perdue AgriBusiness, Inc. 
sharon.clark@perdue.com
410-341-2609 
 
Eulois Cleckley 
Manager, Motor Carrier Branch 
Government of the District of Columbia 
eulois.cleckley@dc.gov
(202) 671-0682 
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Edward Cohen 
Transit Riders Action Council of 
Metropolitan Baltimore 
rail@getontrac,org
  
Chris Costello 
Executive Director 
Maryland Distribution Council  
cbcostello@mdc.org
410-947-4726 
 
Bryan Coster 
Manager 
Maryland Dept. of Business & Economic 
Development 
BCoster@choosemaryland.org 
410-767-6075 
 
Rick Crawford 
Special Assistant, Office of the Chairman 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
rick.crawford@nscorp.com  
  
Rafael Cuebas 
Industry Initiative Coordinator:  Aerospace, 
Transportation and Warehousing, 
Manufacturing  
The Governor's Workforce Investment 
Board 
rcuebas@gwib.state.md.us
410-767-2098 
 
Sharon Daboin 
Director Public Affairs 
CSX Transportation 
sharon_daboin@csx.com
410-525-8224 
 
Mauro Dal Bo 
Mediterranean Shipping Company 
mdalbo@msc.us
410-631-7567 
 
Crystal Darcy 
Intermodal/Cruise 
Maryland Port Administration 
cdarcy@marylandports.com
410-633-1180 
 
Tim Davis 
City of Frederick 
tdavis@cityoffrederick.com
  
Andy Dentamaro 
Federal Policy Analyst 
Maryland Department of Transportation 
adentamaro@mdot.state.md.us
  
 

Michael Derby 
General Manager, North Atlantic 
Operations 
Wallenius Wilhelmsen Line 
michael.derby@2wglobal.com
410-633-1689 
 
Bill Dofflemyer 
Commander, Commercial Vehicle Safety 
Enforcement 
Maryland State Police 
ndofflemyer@mdsp.org 
410-694-6100   
 
Jennifer Duval  
Senior Transportation Planner 
Jacobs 
jennifer.duval@jacobs.com
610-701-7000 est. 1157 
 
Jim Dwyer 
Maryland Port Administration 
jdwyer@marylandports.com 
410-385-4469 
 
Andrew Farkas, Ph.D. 
Acting Director 
Morgan State University Transportation 
Studies 
andrew.farkas@morgan.edu
(443) 885-3348 
 
Anne Ferro 
President & CEO 
Maryland Motor Truck Association, Inc. 
aferro@mmtanet.com 
410-644-4600 
 
Gary Fossett 
Tamko Building Products 
gary.gossett@tamko.com
  
Karin Foster 
Transportation Planner 
Metropolitan Washington Council of 
Governments 
kfoster@mwcog.org
202-962-3200 
 
Maryann Foxwell 
Maryland State Police 
mfoxwell@mdsp.org
410-694-6100   
 
Steve Frank 
Manager, Strategic Planning and Special 
Projects 
Maryland Port Administration 
sfrank@mdot.state.md.us
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(410) 385-4473 
 
Kurt Fuchs 
Assistant Director For Government 
Relations 
Maryland Farm Bureau  
kurtf.mdfb@erols.com
410-922-3426 
 
William Gardiner 
Director Business Resource And Project 
Analysis 
Prince George's County Economic 
Development Corp 
Wgardiner@Pgcedc.Com
(301) 583-4613 
 
Bruce Gartner 
Director 
Office of Policy and Governmental Affairs 
bgartner@mdot.state.md.us
410-865-1090 
 
Steve Gaudio 
Chief Policy Division 
Maryland State Highway Administration 
sgaudio@sha.state.md.us
410-545-0343 
 
Wayne Gaumer 
President 
Lightning Transportation Co 
Wayne@Lightningtrans.Com
(301) 582-5700 
 
Bobbie Geier 
Planning Supervisor, Planning 
Delaware Department of Transportation 
roberta.geier@state.de.us
(302) 760-2119 
 
Robert Gordon 
Director 
Hagerstown/Eastern Panhandle MPO 
rgordon@hepmpo.net 
240-313-2080 
 
S William Gouse 
Principal Investigator 
Open Roads Consulting 
bill.gouse@openroadsconsulting.com 
703-6367297 
 
Scott Graf 
Carroll County 
sgarf@ccy.carr.org
  
 
 

Melinda Gretsinger 
Administrative Assistant 
Maryland Department of Transportation 
mgretsinger@mdot.state.md.us
410-865-1229 
 
Herbert Harris Jr. 
Chairman / State Representative 
District of Columbia State Legislative Board 
LRDC482@msn.com 
(202) 298-4598 
 
Jaclyn Hartman 
DLS Budget Analyst 
Department of Legislative Services 
Jaclyn.Hartman@mlis.state.md.us
410-946-5530 
 
Michael Hawkins 
Maryland State Police 
mahawkins@mdsp.org 
410-694-6100   
 
Robert Hellauer 
Director, Regional Transportation & BRAC 
Greater Baltimore Committee 
roberth@gbc.org 
410-727-2820 ext 40 
 
Imelda Hill 
USP Air Cargo 
ihill@ups.com
  
Dale Hilliard 
Chief of Staff 
Maryland Aviation Administration 
dhilliard@bwiairport.com 
410-859-7532 
 
Jim Hobbs 
Domestic Logistics Manager 
TESSCO Technologies Inc. 
Hobbs@tessco.com 
(410) 229-1592 
 
J. T. Holland 
Vice President Government Affairs 
Bay Coast Railroad 
resourcesunlimited@shorelineonline.net
757-442-6100 
 
Brian Holmes 
holmesbrianr@gmail.com
410-340-9624 
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Ken House 
Maryland Department of Transportation 
khouse@mdot.state.md.us
  
Thomas Huesman 
President 
Terminal Transportation Services 
thuesman@TermCorp.com 
(410) 327-7767 
 
Billy Hwang 
Federal Policy Analyst 
Maryland Department of Transportation 
bhwang@mdot.state.md.us
  
David Iannucci 
Executive Director 
Baltimore County Department of Economic 
Development 
diannucci@baltimorecountymd.gov; 
dscarpulla@baltimorecountymd.gov
410-887-2123 
 
Jocelyn Jones 
Freight Planning Specialist 
Federal Highway Administration 
jocelyn.jones@fhwa.dot.gov
(410) 962-2486 
 
Jerome Klasmeier 
Assistant Comptroller 
Comptroller of Maryland 
jklasmeier@comp.state.md.us 
410-260-7308 
 
Alexander Klemko 
Chairman, MMTA 
Moving Masters, Inc. 
ark@movingmasters.com 
(301) 773-2777 
 
Sharon Klots 
Manager for Policy and Project Planning 
Baltimore County Department of Economic 
Development 
sklots@baltimorecountymd.gov 
410-887-8023 
 
The Honorable Susan Krebs 
Delegate, District 9B 
susan.krebs@house.state.md.us
410-781-6630 
 
Keith Kucharek 
Regional Planner 
Maryland State Highway Administration 
kkucharek@sha.state.md.us 
410-545-8792 
 

Valorie LaCour 
City Planner II 
City of Baltimore Department of 
Transportation 
jessica.keller@baltimorecity.gov
410-396-6856 
 
Kyle Leggs 
Comprehensive Planning Division 
Baltimore City Department of Planning 
kyle.leggs@baltimorecity.gov
410-396-4135 
 
Larry LeMond 
Vice President Operations 
Bay Coast Railroad 
llemond@baycoastrailroad.com
757-331-1094 ext 13 
 
Donald Ludlow 
Associate 
Cambridge Systematics, Inc. 
dludlow@camsys.com 
(301) 347-9106 
 
Eric Madden 
Deputy Secretary for Aviation & Rail 
Freight 
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation 
emadden@state.pa.us
717-783-2026 
 
Linda Mallinger 
Director Office of Marketing and Air Service 
Development 
Maryland Aviation Administration 
lmallinger@bwiairport.com
410-859-7028 
 
Jim McAllister 
Director 
Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland 
jmcallister@tccsmd.org 
3012741922 ext 16 
 
Pat McMillan 
Assistant Secretary   
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
mccaffbj@mda.state.md.us
  
Andrew Meese 
Principal Transportation Planner 
Metropolitan Washington Council of 
Governments 
ameese@mwcog.org
202-962-3789 
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Steve Middleton 
Account Manager / Owner 
Middleton & Meads Company, Inc. 
stevemiddleton@middletonmeads.com
410-752-5588 
 
Sabyasachee Mishra 
Faculty Research Associate 
National Center for Smart Growth 
University of Maryland College Park 
mishra@umd.edu 
  
Roxane Mukai 
Traffic Manager 
Maryland Transportation Authority 
Rmukai@Mdta.State.Md.Us
(410) 537-7848 
 
Heather Murphy 
Deputy Director   
Maryland Department of Transportation 
hmurphy@mdot.state.md.us
410-865-1282 
 
James Murphy 
omarntigger@gmail.com 
856-693-0673 
 
Dominick Murray 
Deputy Secretary 
Maryland Dept. of Business & Economic 
Development 
DMurray@choosemaryland.org 
410-767-6302 
 
Kalyna Nedilsky 
Assistant Division Chief, Motor Carrier 
Maryland State Highway Administration 
KNedilsky@sha.state.md.us 
410-582-5719 
 
Denise Nooe 
Director 
Annapolis Office of Senator Barbara A. 
Mikulski 
Denise_nooe@mikulski.senate.gov 
410-263-1805 
 
Mary Jane Norris 
Manager, Port Operations Services 
Maryland Port Administration 
mjnorris@marylandports.com
410-633-1181 
 
Kristen Nunnally 
Manager Sales & Marketing ECBU / DBU 
Norfolk Southern 
kristen.nunnally@nscorp.com
757-823-5350 

 
Michael Pennington 
Executive Director 
Tri-County Council For The Lower Eastern 
Shore Of Maryland 
Mike@Lowershore.Org
(410) 632-4700 
 
Joe Peraino 
Maryland Department of Transportation 
 
Gary Pusey 
Long-Range / Transportation Planner 
Salisbury/Wicomico Metropolitan Planning 
Organization 
gpusey@wicomicocounty.org 
(410) 548-4860 
 
Mike Rankin 
Lightning Transportation Co 
  
Forest Rawls-Blodgett 
State Programs Manager, Maryland 
Division 
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 
(FMCSA) 
Forest.Rawls@dot.gov
410.779.1673 
 
Jerry Redden 
Director 
Worcester County Department of Economic 
Development 
jredden@co.worcester.md.us
410-632-3112 
 
Helen Riddle 
Deputy Director 
Frederick County Maryland Office Of 
Economic Development 
HRiddle@fredco-md.net 
(301) 600-1899 
 
Kris Riesenberg 
Planning Program Manager 
FHWA DelMar Division 
kris.riesenberg@fhwa.dot.gov
(302) 734-5324 
 
Clinton Robertson 
Executive Director 
Mid-Atlantic Transportation & Logistics 
Institute 
Crobertson@Cecil.Edu
(410) 287-6060 
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Thomas J. Shafer Jr. Rick Rodgerson, CSCP 
Moffatt & Nichol Logistics Manager 
tshafer@moffattnichol.com GAF-ELK 
(410) 563-7300 Rrodgerson@gaf.com
 410-631-1452 
Jeff Shockey  
Vice President of Operations Gabriela Roncal 
TESSCO Technologies Inc. BEACON 

  Shockey@tessco.com
John Rotz (410) 229-1592 
Maryland State Highway Administration  

Chuck Shue jrotz@sha.state.md.us
Maryland State Highway Administration   

Jon Rudman cshue@sha.state.md.us
Maryland Midland Railroad   
jrudman@gwrr.com Ira Silverman 
410-775-7718 Transit Operations 
 Maryland Transit Administration 
Erica Ruiz ISilverman@mtamaryland.com 
American Paving 410-454-7133 

 mya4u@aol.com
Greg Slater   
Director, Office of Planning & Preliminary 
Engineering 

Larisa Salamacha 
Managing Director of Industrial 
Development Maryland State Highway Administration 
Baltimore Development Corporation  gslater@sha.state.md.us
lsalamacha@baltimoredevelopment.com 410-545-0412 

 410-837-9305 
Kipp Snow  
Instructional Specialist, TLC Grant James H. M. Savage, Esq. 
Anne Arundel Community College Attorney at Law 

jsavagelaw@aim.com kcsnow@aacc.edu
202-296-3333 410-777-2923 
  
Jon Schermann Anthony Storck 
Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Manager, Division of Terminal Planning 
JSchermann@camsys.com Maryland Aviation Administration 
(301) 347-9145 tstorck@bwiairport.com
 410-859-7590 
Stuart Schlotterbeck  
Commander, CVSU-JFK The Honorable Melvin Stukes 
Maryland Transportation Authority Police Delegate, District 44 
SSchlotterbeck@mdta.state.md.us melvin.stukes@house.state.md.us
410-537-1127  410-644-5632 
  
Wayne Schuster Simon Taylor 
Planning & Environmental Services Assistant Deputy Administrator-Operations 
Maryland Aviation Administration Maryland Transit Administration 
wschuster@bwiairport.com staylor@mtamaryland.com 
410-859-7787 410-454-7015   
  
Andy Scott John Thomas 
Special Assistant to the Secretary Principal Planner II, Transportation 
Maryland Department of Transportation Frederick County Division ofPlanning 
ascott@mdot.state.md.us jbthomas@fredco-md.net
410-865-1095 301-600-6768 
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Josh Thomas 
Delaware Department of Transportation 
josh.thomas@state.de.us
  
Lloyd Thompson Jr. 
Moffatt & Nichol 
lthompson@moffattnichol.com 
(410) 563-7300 
 
Grace Tomaszun 
Manager, US Carrier Relations 
McCormick & Company Inc 
Grace_Tomaszun@mccormick.com
410-771-7955 
 
Walter Townshend 
President & CEO 
Baltimore/Washington Corridor Chamber of 
Commerce  
walt.townshend@bwcc.org
(301) 725-4000 
 
Chuck Ulm 
Assistant Director 
Comptroller of Maryland 
CUlm@comp.state.md.us
410-260-7278   
 
Frank Vogel 
Commander, CVSU-Metro Commander 
Maryland Transportation Authority Police 
fvogel@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1372 Ext. 71372   
 
James Ward 
President & CEO 
D. M. Bowman, Inc. 
jward@dmbowman.com
800-326-3274 
 
Scott Warner 
Executive Director 
Midshore Regional Council 
Swarner@Midshore.Org
(410) 770-4798 
 
Barbara Webb-Edwards 
Division Administator 
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 
barbara.webb-edwards@fmcsa.dot.gov 
410-962-2889 
 
Helga Weschke 
Acting Assistant Secretary, Economic 
Development 
Maryland Dept. of Business & Economic 
Development 
HWeschke@choosemaryland.org 
410-767-0862 

 
Porter Wheeler, Ph.D. 
Manager of P3 Projects 
Maryland Transportation Authority 
pwheeler@mdta.state.md.us 
(410) 537-1089 
 
Paul Wiedefeld 
Administrator 
Maryland Transit Administration 
pwiedefeld@mtamaryland.com
410-767-3943 
 
Melissa Williams 
Planning Manager 
Maryland Transportation Authority 
mwilliams9@mdta.state.md.us
(410) 537-5651  
 
Robert Williams 
Maryland Dept. of Business & Economic 
Development 
rwilliams@choosemaryland.org
410-767-0511 
 
Robert Yarlott 
International Business Development 
CSX Transportation 
Robert_Yarlott@CSX.com
410-368-4732 
 
Xin Ye 
Smart Growth Center 
xinye@und.edu
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